
TABLE OF CONTENTS.

TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

PAGE

Abraham v. Casey...................................................................... 210
American National Bank, Sully v.................................................68
American Sugar Refining Company v. Louisiana . . 89
Anderson, Elliott v......................................................................... 685
Andrews, United States v.........................................................96
Archer v. Baltimore Building and Loan Association . 679
Arkansas v. Schlierholz.............................................................598
Atlas Glass Company v. Simonds Manufacturing Company 684
Austin v. Tennessee ........ 343
Austo-Americana Steamship Company, Malcolmson v. . 685
Austo-Americana Steamship Company, Morgan v. . . 685
Austo-Americana Steamship Company, Munroe v. . . 685
Austo-Americana Steamship Company, Parsons v. . . 685
Auten, Joyce v................................................................................ 591
Avery v. Popper..............................................  . . 305

Baggs v. Martin...................................................................... 206
Baldwin v. Maryland ....... 220
Balfour, Oregon Railroad and Navigation Company v. . 55
Balfour, Oregon Railway and Navigation Company v. . 55
Baltimore Building and Loan Association, Archer v. . 679 
Baltimore, Chesapeake and Atlantic Railway Company v.

Mayor and City Council of Ocean City . . .681
Barker, New York State v........................................................... 279
Barker, New York State v. (No. 2).......................................... 287
Benedict v. City of New York . . . • . 685
Board of Liquidation of New Orleans v. Louisiana . . 622
Bosworth v. Carr, Ryder and Engler Company . . 444
Bosworth, Receiver, Chicago, Milwaukee and St. Paul

Railway Company v. ...... 112
v



vi TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Table of Cases Reported.
PAGE

Bosworth, Receiver, Rau v.......................................................... 443
Bosworth, Receiver of the Chicago, Peoria and St. Louis

Railway Company, Huntting Elevator Company v. . 415 
Botany Mills, Knott v........ 69 
Brister, Reymann Brewing Company v. ... . 4:43
British and Foreign Marine Insurance Company (Limited)

of Liverpool, Crew-Levick Company v. . . . 685
Burke, Davis v...................................................................... 399
Burrill, Crossman v......... 100 
Burt v. Gotzian and Company................................................... 684

California Fig Syrup Company, Worden and Company v. 686 
California Redwood Company v. Johnson . . . 681
California Redwood Company v. Mahan .... 681 
Carborundum Company v. Electric Smelting and Alumi-

num Company..................................................................... 684
Carr, Ryder and Engler Company, Bosworth v. . . 444
Casey, Abraham v..........................................................................210
Chapin v. Fye...............................................................................127
Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company v. Dixon . . 131
Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company v. Kentucky . 388 
Chicago, Milwaukee and St. Paul Railway Company v.

Bosworth, Receiver .............................................................442
Chipps, and McKenzie, Receiver, v. Lindeberg . . 686
Choctaw Nation and Chickasaw Nation v. United States

and Wichita and Affiliated Bands of Indians . . 494
Choctaw Nation and Chickasaw Nation, United States v. 494 
Choctaw Nation, Chickasaw Nation and United States,

Wichita and Affiliated Bands of Indians v. . . 494 
Cincinnati Street Railway Company v. Snell . . . 395 
City of New York, Benedict v...... 685 
Cohen, Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York v. 262 
Columbia Township Trustees, Loeb v........................................472
Conley and McTague, Keepers of the State Prison of the

State of Montana, Day v......................................................679
Contzen v. United States............................................................ 191
Courtney, Receiver, Fidelity and Deposit Company of

Maryland . .............................................................................. 685



TABLE OF CONTENTS. vii

Table of Cases Reported.
PAGE

Crew-Levick Company v. British and Foreign Marine In-
surance Company (Limited) of Liverpool . . . 685

Crossman v. Burrill...................................................................... 100

Daugherty v. Hood...................................................................... 680
Davis v. Burke ......... 399
Day v. Conley and McTague, Keepers of the State Prison 

of the State of Montana........................................... 679
De Bara, Petitioner, In re.......................................  . 316
Dingley, Administrator, Mutual Life Insurance Company

of New York v..............................................................684
Dinsmore v. Southern Express Company . . . .684
Dixon, Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company v. . . 131
Dooley v. Hadden...................................................................... 646
Dooley, Hadden v........................................................................... 646
Dowagiac Manufacturing Company, McSherry Manufac-

turing Company v.......................................................... 686
Drainage Commission of New Orleans v. Wilder . . 622
Duluth and Iron Range Railroad Company v. St. Louis

County................................................................................302
Dunseth, Wilson v.......................................................................... 683

Eisner and Mendelson Company, Saxlehner v. . . . 19
Electric Smelting and Aluminum Company, Carborundum

Company v................................................................................684
Elgin National Watch Company v. Illinois Watch Case

Company............................................... . . . 665
Elliott v. Anderson ........ 685
Ewing, First National Bank of Houston v. . . . 686

Farmers Loan and Trust Company, Trustee, v. Penn Plate
Glass Company...................................................................... 685

Fears, Williams v.............................................................................270
Ferris, Missouri, Kansas and Texas Railway Company v. 602
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland v. Courtney, 

Receiver.........................................................
Fields, Niver-v.........................................................
First National Bank of Houston v. Ewing . . . 686



viii TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Table of Cases Reported.
PAGE

Funk,u United States.......................................................   683
Fye, Chapin v....... . . . 127

Gableman v. Peoria, Decatur and Evansville Railway
Company........................................................ . . 335

Gadsden, Schuyler National Bank v. ... . 681
Gies, Saxlehner v. . . .............................................42
Good Shot v. United States..................................................... 87
Gotzian and Company, Burt v...........................................684
Gould v. Hughes......................................................................679
Grand Island and Wyoming Central Railroad Company 

v. Sweeney..............................................................684

Hadden v. Dooley......................................................................646
Hadden, Dooley v.......................................................................... 646
Hadley, Provident Savings Life Assurance Society of New

York v...................................................................................... 686
Hagan -y. Scottish Union and National Insurance Com-

pany ................................................................................686
Hart -y. State of Utah............................................................ 681
Hood, Daugherty v. ....... 680
Hubbell v. United States...............................................................77
Hubbell v. United States . . . . . . .86
Hughes, Gould v.............................................................................679
Huntting Elevator Company v. Bosworth, Receiver of the

Chicago, Peoria and St. Louis Railway Company . 415

Illinois Watch Case Company, Elgin National Watch
Company v............................................................................... 665

In re De Bara, Petitioner................................................... 316
In re Vidal...............................................................................126

Jacobson, Wisconsin, Minnesota and Pacific Railroad v. . 287
Jewett v. United States............................................................ 683
Johnson, California Redwood Company v. . . .681
Joyce v. Auten...............................................................................591
Judges of the Court of Registration, Tyler v. . . . 405

Kenaday v. Sinnott..................................................................... 606



TABLE OF CONTENTS. ix

Table of Cases Reported. 
PAGE

Kentucky, Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company v. . 388
Kizer v. Texarkana and Fort Smith Railway Company . 199
Knott v. Botany Mills...............................................................69
Knott, McGilvray v..............................................................680

Las Animas Land Grant Company v. United States . 201
Lindeberg, Chipps,and McKenzie, Receiver, v. . . 686
Loeb v. Columbia Township Trustees . . . .472
Looker v. Maynard........................................................................46
Louisiana, American Sugar Refining Company v. . .89
Louisiana, Board of Liquidation of New Orleans v. . 622
Lowry v. Silver City Gold and Silver Mining Company . 196

McGilvray v. Knott...................................................................... 680
McSherry Manufacturing Company v. Dowagiac Manufac-

turing Company.................................................... 686
Mahan, California Redwood Company v. . . . 681
Malcolmson v. Austo-Americana Steamship Company . 685
Malcolmson, Steamship “ Styria ” v.......................................... 683
Marquet, Saxlehner v. . .............................................42
Martin, Baggs v....................................................................... 206
Maryland, Baldwin v..................................................................... 220
Mason v. Missouri...................................................................... 328
Masters, Claimant, v. Sargent ...... 682
Maynard, Looker v...........................................................................46
Mayor and City Council of Ocean City, Baltimore, Chesa-

peake and Atlantic Railway Company v. . . . 681
Michigan Central Railroad Company, Richards v. . . 686
Minnesota, Stearns v........ 223
Missouri, Mason v........................................................................... 328
Missouri, Kansas and Texas Railway Company v. Ferris . 602
Morgan v. Austo-Americana Steamship Company . . 685
Morgan, Steamship “ Styria ” v..................................................683
Morris v. New York and West Chester Water Company . 683
Morrison, United States v.............................................................456
Munroe v. Austo-Americana Steamship Company . . 685
Munroe, Steamship “ Styria ” v..................................................683
Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York v. Cohen . 262



X TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Table of Cases Reported. 
PAGE

Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York v. Ding-
ley, Administrator.................................................... 684

New York and West Chester Water Company, Morris v. 683
New York City, Mayor, Aidermen and Commonalty,

Workman v......... 552
New York, City of, Benedict v...........................................685
New York State v. Barker...................................................279
New York State v. Barker (No. 2)..........................................287
Nielsen, Saxlehnerv............................................................... 43
Niver v. Fields...............................................................................682
Nute, Wood worth v. ....... 682

Ocean City, Mayor and City Council of, Baltimore, Chesa-
peake and Atlantic Railway Company v. . . 681

Ohio, State of, Stevens v. ...... 680
Oregon Railroad and Navigation Company v. Balfour . 55
Oregon Railway and Navigation Company v. Balfour . 55

Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Company of California, 
Tompkins v......................................................................683

Parsons v. Austo-Americana Steamship Company . . 685
Parsons, Steamship “Styria” v. . . . . . 683
Patton v. Texas and Pacific Railway Company . . 658
Peck, Saunders v......... 682
Penn Plate Glass Company, Farmers Loan and Trust Com-

pany, Trustee, v. ....... 685
Peoria, Decatur and Evansville Railway Company, Gable-

man v................................................................................335
Popper, Avery v............................................................................. 305
Porter, Sigafus v.............................................................................116
Postal Telegraph Cable Company, Southern Railway Com-

pany v...............................................................................641
Provident Savings Life Assurance Society of New York 

v. Hadley .   686

Rau v. Bosworth, Receiver...................................................443
Reed, Administrator, v. Stanley, Trustee . . . 682
Reliance Marine Insurance Company, Washburn and Moen

Manufacturing Company v. .. . . . 1



TABLE OF CONTENTS. xi

Table of Cases Reported.
PAGE

Reymann Brewing Company v. Brister .... 445
Rhode Island, Watson v.................................................... 679
Richards v. Michigan Central Railroad Company . . 686
Ross, Administrator, United States Life Insurance Com-

pany in the City of New York v. ... . 683
Rothschild v. United States ...... 463

St. Louis County, Duluth and Iron Range Railroad Com-
pany v..............................................  . . . 302

Sargent, Masters, Claimant, v...........................................682
Saunders v. Peck...................................................................... 682
Saxlehner v. Eisner and Mendelson Company . .19
Saxlehner v. Gies........................................................................42
Saxlehner v. Marquet ............................................................... 42
Saxlehner v. Nielsen.............................................................. 43
Saxlehner v. Siegel-Cooper Company .... 42
Schlierholz, Arkansas v. ...... 598
Schuyler National Bank v. Gadsden .... 681
Scottish Union and National Insurance Company, Hagan v. 686
Scranton v. Wheeler ....... 141
Siegel-Cooper Company, Saxlehner v........................................... 42
Sigafus v. Porter..................................................................116
Silver City Gold and Silver Mining Company, Lowry v. 196
Simonds Manufacturing Company, Atlas Glass Company v. 684 
Sinkler, Wiley v. ........ 58
Sinnott, Kenaday v. ....... 606 
Snell, Cincinnati Street Railway Company v. . . . 395
Southern Express Company, Dinsmore v. . . . 684
Southern Railway Company v. Postal-Telegraph Cable

Company................................................................................641
Stanley, Trustee, Reed, Administrator, v. . . . 682
State of Ohio, Stevens v. . . . . . . . 680
State of Utah, Hart v................................................................. 681
Steamship “ Styria ” v. Malcolmson .... 683
Steamship «Styria ” v. Morgan........................................... 683
Steamship “ Styria ” v. Munroe...........................................683
Steamship “ Styria ” v. Parsons . . . ... 683
Steams v. Minnesota ....... 223



xii TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Table of Cases Reported.
PAGE

Stevens v. State of Ohio............................................................ 680
Sully v. American National Bank............................................68
Sweeney, Grand Island and Wyoming Central Railroads. 684

Tennessee, Austin v..............................................................343
Texarkana and Fort Smith Railway Company, Kizer -y. . 199
Texas and Pacific Railway Company, Patton v. . .658
Tompkins v. Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Company of

California............................................................................... 683
Tourville, Wabash Railroad Company v.................................. 322
Tyler v. Judges of the Court of Registration . . . 405

United States v. Andrews..................................................... 96
United States v. Choctaw Nation and Chickasaw Nation 494
United States, Contzen v................................................... 191
United States, Funk -y.................................................................. 683
United States, Good Shot v.......................................................... 87
United States, Hubbell v..................................................... 71
United States, Hubbell v..................................................... 86
United States, Jewett v............................................................... 683
United States, Las Animas Land Grant Company -y. . 201
United States -y. Morrison...................................................456
United States, Rothschild -y......................................................... 463
United States v. Wolff............................................................ 456
United States and Wichita and Affiliated Bands of In-

dians, Choctaw Nation and Chickasaw Nation v. . 494
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of

New York -y. Ross, Administrator . . . . 683

Utah, State of, Hart v...................................................................681

Vidal, In re........................................................ . • 126

Wabash Railroad Company v. Tourville .... 322
Washburn and Moen Manufacturing Company-y. Reliance

Marine Insurance Company ..... 1
Watson -y. Rhode Island ....... 679
Wheeler, Scranton v...................................................................... 141



TABLE OF CONTENTS. xiii

Table of Cases Reported. 
PAGE

Wichita and Affiliated Bands of Indians v. Choctaw Na-
tion, Chickasaw Nation and United States . . 494

Wilder, Drainage Commission of New Orleans v. . . 622
Wiley v. Sinkler ..................................................................58
Williams v. Fears .   270
Wilson v. Dunseth.............................................................. 683
Wisconsin, Minnesota and Pacific Railroad v. Jacobson . 287
Wolff, United States v:.....................................................456
Woodworths. Nute .......................................................................682
Worden and Company s. California Fig Syrup Company 686
Workman s. New York City, Mayor, Aidermen and Com-

monalty ....................................................................... 552




	TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Superintendent of Documents
	2025-07-05T01:06:17-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	U.S. Government Publishing Office
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




